

BID TABULATION

CITY OF FAIRHOPE

**PROJECT NO. TAPOA-TA14(919)
CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI USE PATH ON FAIRHOPE AVE AND SECTION ST SR-42 (US98) AND SR-104 IN FAIRHOPE
JULY 12, 2016**

| LINE NO. | ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT | | | | | | | | | | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | |
|----------|----------|--|----------|-------------|-----------------------------|---------------|--------------------|---------------|-----------------|---------------|-----------------------------|---------------|----------------|---------------|---------------------|--------------|
| | | | | | Arrington Curb & Excavation | | Blade Construction | | HCL Contracting | | McElhenney Construction Co. | | John G. Walton | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT BID |
| | | | | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT BID | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT BID | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT BID | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT BID | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT BID | | |
| 1 | 201C000 | CLEARING | 1 | LUMP SUM | \$ 19,440.00 | \$ 19,440.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 36,582.00 | \$ 36,582.00 | \$ 36,981.81 | \$ 36,981.81 | \$ 23,102.51 | \$ 23,102.51 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00 |
| 2 | 206C003 | REMOVING CONCRETE FLUMES | 76 | SQUARE YARD | \$ 21.70 | \$ 1,649.20 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 2,280.00 | \$ 3.62 | \$ 275.12 | \$ 13.46 | \$ 1,022.96 | \$ 26.85 | \$ 2,040.60 | \$3.12 | \$ 237.12 |
| 3 | 206D000 | REMOVING PIPE | 9 | LINEAR FOOT | \$ 36.70 | \$ 330.30 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 225.00 | \$ 14.32 | \$ 128.88 | \$ 16.58 | \$ 149.22 | \$ 25.19 | \$ 226.71 | \$15.50 | \$ 139.50 |
| 4 | 206D002 | REMOVING CURB | 96 | LINEAR FOOT | \$ 8.60 | \$ 825.60 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 1,440.00 | \$ 3.32 | \$ 318.72 | \$ 8.95 | \$ 859.20 | \$ 8.17 | \$ 784.32 | \$7.20 | \$ 691.20 |
| 5 | 206E001 | REMOVING INLETS | 1 | EACH | \$ 828.10 | \$ 828.10 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 382.20 | \$ 382.20 | \$ 298.45 | \$ 298.45 | \$ 226.72 | \$ 226.72 | \$210.04 | \$ 210.04 |
| 6 | 206E050 | REMOVING SLOPE PAVED HEADWALL | 1 | EACH | \$ 330.00 | \$ 330.00 | \$ 650.00 | \$ 650.00 | \$ 382.20 | \$ 382.20 | \$ 298.45 | \$ 298.45 | \$ 226.72 | \$ 226.72 | \$200.00 | \$ 200.00 |
| 7 | 210A000 | UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION | 965 | CUBIC YARD | \$ 10.10 | \$ 9,746.50 | \$ 18.00 | \$ 17,370.00 | \$ 9.10 | \$ 8,781.50 | \$ 12.50 | \$ 12,062.50 | \$ 41.40 | \$ 39,951.00 | \$12.91 | \$ 12,458.15 |
| 8 | 214A000 | STRUCTURE EXCAVATION | 6 | CUBIC YARD | \$ 17.20 | \$ 103.20 | \$ 18.00 | \$ 108.00 | \$ 27.30 | \$ 163.80 | \$ 31.60 | \$ 189.60 | \$ 115.01 | \$ 690.06 | \$15.00 | \$ 90.00 |
| 9 | 214B000 | FOUNDATION BACKFILL, LOCAL | 4 | CUBIC YARD | \$ 439.50 | \$ 1,758.00 | \$ 22.00 | \$ 88.00 | \$ 54.60 | \$ 218.40 | \$ 33.37 | \$ 133.48 | \$ 126.00 | \$ 504.00 | \$50.00 | \$ 200.00 |
| 10 | 210D021 | BORROW EXCAVATION (LOOSE TRUCKBED MEASUREMENT) (A-4 OR BETTER) | 350 | CUBIC YARD | \$ 17.50 | \$ 6,125.00 | \$ 22.00 | \$ 7,700.00 | \$ 52.45 | \$ 18,357.50 | \$ 34.00 | \$ 11,900.00 | \$ 28.82 | \$ 10,087.00 | \$15.00 | \$ 5,250.00 |
| 11 | 301A004 | CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B, PLANT MIXED, 4" COMPACTED THICKNESS | 5380 | SQUARE YARD | \$ 12.60 | \$ 67,788.00 | \$ 11.00 | \$ 59,180.00 | \$ 21.25 | \$ 114,325.00 | \$ 22.61 | \$ 121,641.80 | \$ 16.68 | \$ 89,738.40 | \$6.50 | \$ 34,970.00 |
| 12 | 401A000 | BITUMINOUS TREATMENT A | 5310 | SQUARE YARD | \$ 1.50 | \$ 7,965.00 | \$ 2.75 | \$ 14,602.50 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 53.10 | \$ 0.41 | \$ 2,177.10 | \$ 1.03 | \$ 5,469.30 | \$0.86 | \$ 4,566.60 |
| 13 | 424A340 | SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE WEARING SURFACE LAYER, 1/2" MAXIMUM AGGREGATE SIZE MIX, ESAL RANGE A/B | 449 | TON | \$ 105.00 | \$ 47,145.00 | \$ 170.00 | \$ 76,330.00 | \$ 110.55 | \$ 49,636.95 | \$ 134.52 | \$ 60,399.48 | \$ 108.99 | \$ 48,936.51 | \$148.21 | \$ 66,546.29 |
| 14 | 517D000 | SIDEWALK HANDRAIL | 310 | LINEAR FOOT | \$ 34.12 | \$ 10,577.20 | \$ 22.00 | \$ 6,820.00 | \$ 92.82 | \$ 28,774.20 | \$ 97.12 | \$ 30,107.20 | \$ 94.61 | \$ 29,329.10 | \$15.00 | \$ 4,650.00 |
| 15 | 535A000 | 15" SIDE DRAIN PIPE | 67 | LINEAR FOOT | \$ 35.10 | \$ 2,351.70 | \$ 28.00 | \$ 1,876.00 | \$ 45.34 | \$ 3,037.78 | \$ 31.96 | \$ 2,141.32 | \$ 38.52 | \$ 2,580.84 | \$26.00 | \$ 1,742.00 |
| 16 | 535B009 | 18" SPAN, 11" RISE SIDE DRAIN PIPE | 56 | LINEAR FOOT | \$ 45.40 | \$ 2,542.40 | \$ 39.00 | \$ 2,184.00 | \$ 48.14 | \$ 2,695.84 | \$ 46.21 | \$ 2,587.76 | \$ 43.38 | \$ 2,429.28 | \$32.00 | \$ 1,792.00 |
| 17 | 535B011 | 22" SPAN, 14" RISE SIDE DRAIN PIPE | 142 | LINEAR FOOT | \$ 22.20 | \$ 3,152.40 | \$ 42.00 | \$ 5,964.00 | \$ 51.86 | \$ 7,364.12 | \$ 45.75 | \$ 6,496.50 | \$ 45.31 | \$ 6,434.02 | \$40.00 | \$ 5,680.00 |
| 18 | 567A000 | BOARDWALK (INLCUDING ALL TIMBER, HARDWARE, ANCHORS & PAINT) | 250 | LINEAR FOOT | \$ 577.50 | \$ 144,375.00 | \$ 482.00 | \$ 120,500.00 | \$ 555.61 | \$ 138,902.50 | \$ 571.31 | \$ 142,827.50 | \$ 596.30 | \$ 149,075.00 | \$300.00 | \$ 75,000.00 |
| 19 | 600A000 | MOBILIZATION | 1 | LUMP SUM | \$ 43,555.20 | \$ 43,555.20 | \$ 42,000.00 | \$ 42,000.00 | \$ 6,006.00 | \$ 6,006.00 | \$ 41,107.64 | \$ 41,107.64 | \$ 34,003.95 | \$ 34,003.95 | \$30,000.00 | \$ 30,000.00 |
| 20 | 614A000 | SLOPE PAVING | 3 | CUBIC YARD | \$ 979.90 | \$ 2,939.70 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 2,250.00 | \$ 477.75 | \$ 1,433.25 | \$ 846.61 | \$ 2,539.83 | \$ 997.88 | \$ 2,993.64 | \$295.79 | \$ 887.37 |
| 21 | 618A000 | CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK | 344 | SQUARE YARD | \$ 40.30 | \$ 13,863.20 | \$ 54.00 | \$ 18,576.00 | \$ 31.61 | \$ 10,873.84 | \$ 62.79 | \$ 21,599.76 | \$ 53.80 | \$ 18,507.20 | \$48.00 | \$ 16,512.00 |
| 22 | 619B115 | 18" SPAN, 11" RISE SIDE DRAIN PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1 | 2 | EACH | \$ 1,819.70 | \$ 3,639.40 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 862.68 | \$ 1,725.36 | \$ 883.54 | \$ 1,767.08 | \$ 842.74 | \$ 1,685.48 | \$800.00 | \$ 1,600.00 |
| 23 | 619B116 | 22" SPAN, 14" RISE SIDE DRAIN PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1 | 1 | EACH | \$ 1,819.70 | \$ 1,819.70 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 862.68 | \$ 862.68 | \$ 1,178.05 | \$ 1,178.05 | \$ 952.93 | \$ 952.93 | \$1,200.00 | \$ 1,200.00 |
| 24 | 620A000 | MINOR STRUCTURE CONCRETE | 5 | CUBIC YARD | \$ 1,020.00 | \$ 5,100.00 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 3,750.00 | \$ 521.43 | \$ 2,607.15 | \$ 1,047.22 | \$ 5,236.10 | \$ 1,202.11 | \$ 6,010.55 | \$744.13 | \$ 3,720.65 |
| 25 | 621C134 | INLETS, TYPE PD (MODIFIED) | 1 | EACH | \$ 8,399.50 | \$ 8,399.50 | \$ 8,200.00 | \$ 8,200.00 | \$ 6,160.52 | \$ 6,160.52 | \$ 5,801.30 | \$ 5,801.30 | \$ 5,315.32 | \$ 5,315.32 | \$4,750.00 | \$ 4,750.00 |
| 26 | 650A000 | TOPSOIL | 250 | CUBIC YARD | \$ 26.00 | \$ 6,500.00 | \$ 22.50 | \$ 5,625.00 | \$ 1.09 | \$ 272.50 | \$ 33.71 | \$ 8,427.50 | \$ 23.36 | \$ 5,840.00 | \$19.00 | \$ 4,750.00 |

BID TABULATION

CITY OF FAIRHOPE

**PROJECT NO. TAPOA-TA14(919)
CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI USE PATH ON FAIRHOPE AVE AND SECTION ST SR-42 (US98) AND SR-104 IN FAIRHOPE
JULY 12, 2016**

| LINE NO. | ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT | | | | | | | | | | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | |
|----------|----------|---|----------|-------------|-----------------------------|----------------------|--------------------|----------------------|-----------------|----------------------|-----------------------------|----------------------|----------------|----------------------|---------------------|----------------------|
| | | | | | Arrington Curb & Excavation | | Blade Construction | | HCL Contracting | | McElhenney Construction Co. | | John G. Walton | | | |
| | | | | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT BID | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT BID | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT BID | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT BID | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT BID | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT BID |
| 27 | 654A003 | SOLID SODDING (CENTIPEDE) | 9460 | SQUARE YARD | \$ 4.30 | \$ 40,678.00 | \$ 4.75 | \$ 44,935.00 | \$ 4.64 | \$ 43,894.40 | \$ 5.07 | \$ 47,962.20 | \$ 4.21 | \$ 39,826.60 | \$6.25 | \$ 59,125.00 |
| 28 | 665E000 | POLYETHYLENE | 500 | SQUARE YARD | \$ 2.40 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 1.75 | \$ 875.00 | \$ 1.09 | \$ 545.00 | \$ 2.22 | \$ 1,110.00 | \$ 2.05 | \$ 1,025.00 | \$1.68 | \$ 840.00 |
| 29 | 665F000 | HAY BALES | 250 | EACH | \$ 10.10 | \$ 2,525.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 16.93 | \$ 4,232.50 | \$ 18.06 | \$ 4,515.00 | \$ 17.38 | \$ 4,345.00 | \$7.14 | \$ 1,785.00 |
| 30 | 665G000 | SAND BAGS | 250 | EACH | \$ 10.30 | \$ 2,575.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 13.21 | \$ 3,302.50 | \$ 9.01 | \$ 2,252.50 | \$4.17 | \$ 1,042.50 |
| 31 | 665J002 | SILT FENCE | 5300 | LINEAR FOOT | \$ 4.30 | \$ 22,790.00 | \$ 4.25 | \$ 22,525.00 | \$ 3.56 | \$ 18,868.00 | \$ 3.46 | \$ 18,338.00 | \$ 3.90 | \$ 20,670.00 | \$2.55 | \$ 13,515.00 |
| 32 | 665L000 | FLOATING BASIN BOOM | 276 | LINEAR FOOT | \$ 30.00 | \$ 8,280.00 | \$ 35.00 | \$ 9,660.00 | \$ 22.22 | \$ 6,132.72 | \$ 17.93 | \$ 4,948.68 | \$ 24.86 | \$ 6,861.36 | \$14.13 | \$ 3,899.88 |
| 33 | 665O001 | SILT FENCE REMOVAL | 5300 | LINEAR FOOT | \$ 1.00 | \$ 5,300.00 | \$ 1.50 | \$ 7,950.00 | \$ 1.40 | \$ 7,420.00 | \$ 1.19 | \$ 6,307.00 | \$ 1.60 | \$ 8,480.00 | \$0.55 | \$ 2,915.00 |
| 34 | 665Q002 | WATTLE | 912 | LINEAR FOOT | \$ 10.30 | \$ 9,393.60 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 9,120.00 | \$ 9.84 | \$ 8,974.08 | \$ 8.65 | \$ 7,888.80 | \$ 7.75 | \$ 7,068.00 | \$5.32 | \$ 4,851.84 |
| 35 | 703A002 | TRAFFIC CONTROL MARKINGS, CLASS 2, TYPE A | 1615 | SQUARE FOOT | \$ 6.10 | \$ 9,851.50 | \$ 4.75 | \$ 7,671.25 | \$ 5.46 | \$ 8,817.90 | \$ 5.71 | \$ 9,221.65 | \$ 5.29 | \$ 8,543.35 | \$2.87 | \$ 4,635.05 |
| 36 | 740B000 | CONSTRUCTION SIGNS | 68 | SQUARE FOOT | \$ 7.70 | \$ 523.60 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 680.00 | \$ 12.50 | \$ 850.00 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 544.00 | \$ 7.79 | \$ 529.72 | \$6.28 | \$ 427.04 |
| 37 | 740D000 | CHANNELIZING DRUMS | 100 | EACH | \$ 27.50 | \$ 2,750.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 28.57 | \$ 2,857.00 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 1.00 | \$25.40 | \$ 2,540.00 |
| 38 | 740E000 | CONES (36 INCHES HIGH) | 100 | EACH | \$ 12.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 11.43 | \$ 1,143.00 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 1.00 | \$7.28 | \$ 728.00 |
| 39 | 740M001 | BALLAST FOR CONE | 100 | EACH | \$ 6.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 1.14 | \$ 114.00 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 1.00 | \$3.53 | \$ 353.00 |
| 40 | | TOTAL BID AMOUNT, BASE BID | | | | \$ 520,516.00 | | \$ 550,134.75 | | \$ 541,558.71 | | \$ 628,183.42 | | \$ 586,745.69 | | \$ 399,500.23 |
| | | CUMULATIVE ALTERNATE A: HOMESTEAD AVENUE (SR-104) SIDEWALK | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1A | 201C000 | CLEARING | 1 | LUMP SUM | \$ 9,720.00 | \$ 9,720.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 3,276.00 | \$ 3,276.00 | \$ 1,343.07 | \$ 1,343.07 | \$ 4,417.88 | \$ 4,417.88 | \$10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 |
| 2A | 206D002 | REMOVING CURB | 76 | LINEAR FOOT | \$ 10.90 | \$828.40 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 1,140.00 | \$ 12.36 | \$ 939.36 | \$ 8.95 | \$ 680.20 | \$ 13.60 | \$ 1,033.60 | \$15.50 | \$ 1,178.00 |
| 3A | 206D000 | REMOVING PIPE | 9 | LINEAR FOOT | \$ 36.70 | \$ 330.30 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 225.00 | \$ 17.59 | \$ 158.31 | \$ 11.28 | \$ 101.52 | \$ 25.19 | \$ 226.71 | \$15.50 | \$ 139.50 |
| 4A | 206E001 | REMOVING INLETS | 2 | EACH | \$ 1,650.00 | \$ 3,300.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 327.60 | \$ 655.20 | \$ 335.77 | \$ 671.54 | \$ 453.47 | \$ 906.94 | \$210.04 | \$ 420.08 |
| 5A | 210A000 | UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION | 107 | CUBIC YARD | \$ 22.70 | \$ 2,428.90 | \$ 18.00 | \$ 1,926.00 | \$ 13.65 | \$ 1,460.55 | \$ 28.79 | \$ 3,080.53 | \$ 41.40 | \$ 4,429.80 | \$12.91 | \$ 1,381.37 |
| 6A | 214A000 | STRUCTURE EXCAVATION | 6 | CUBIC YARD | \$ 55.00 | \$ 330.00 | \$ 18.00 | \$ 108.00 | \$ 27.30 | \$ 163.80 | \$ 11.38 | \$ 68.28 | \$ 86.26 | \$ 517.56 | \$15.00 | \$ 90.00 |
| 7A | 214B000 | FOUNDATION BACKFILL, LOCAL | 5 | CUBIC YARD | \$ 111.60 | \$ 558.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 125.00 | \$ 49.14 | \$ 245.70 | \$ 29.32 | \$ 146.60 | \$ 102.30 | \$ 511.50 | \$50.00 | \$ 250.00 |
| 8A | 517D000 | BORROW EXCAVATION (LOOSE TRUCKBED MEASUREMENT)(A-4 OR BETTER) | 200 | LINEAR FOOT | \$ 27.90 | \$ 5,580.00 | \$ 22.00 | \$ 4,400.00 | \$ 36.04 | \$ 7,208.00 | \$ 24.07 | \$ 4,814.00 | \$ 28.82 | \$ 5,764.00 | \$15.00 | \$ 3,000.00 |
| 9A | 535A000 | SIDEWALK HANDRAIL | 215 | LINEAR FOOT | \$ 32.40 | \$ 6,966.00 | \$ 22.00 | \$ 4,730.00 | \$ 92.82 | \$ 19,956.30 | \$ 97.12 | \$ 20,880.80 | \$ 94.61 | \$ 20,341.15 | \$15.00 | \$ 3,225.00 |
| 10A | 535A000 | 15' SIDE DRAIN PIPE | 184 | LINEAR FOOT | \$ 34.30 | \$ 6,311.20 | \$ 28.00 | \$ 5,152.00 | \$ 41.05 | \$ 7,553.20 | \$ 30.66 | \$ 5,641.44 | \$ 35.68 | \$ 6,565.12 | \$26.00 | \$ 4,784.00 |

BID TABULATION

CITY OF FAIRHOPE

PROJECT NO. TAPOA-TA14(919)
CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI USE PATH ON FAIRHOPE AVE AND SECTION ST SR-42 (US98) AND SR-104 IN FAIRHOPE
JULY 12, 2016

| LINE NO. | ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT | | | | | | | | | | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | |
|--|---|--|----------|-------------|-----------------------------|---------------|--------------------|---------------|-----------------|---------------|-----------------------------|---------------|----------------|---------------|---------------------|---------------|
| | | | | | Arrington Curb & Excavation | | Blade Construction | | HCL Contracting | | McElhenney Construction Co. | | John G. Walton | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT BID |
| | | | | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT BID | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT BID | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT BID | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT BID | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT BID | | |
| 11A | 618A000 | CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK | 754 | SQUARE YARD | \$ 40.10 | \$ 30,235.40 | \$ 54.00 | \$ 40,716.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 30,160.00 | \$ 51.40 | \$ 38,755.60 | \$ 44.50 | \$ 33,553.00 | \$48.00 | \$ 36,192.00 |
| 12A | 619A100 | 15" SIDE DRAIN PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1 | 1 | EACH | \$ 1,819.70 | \$ 1,819.70 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 887.25 | \$ 887.25 | \$ 883.56 | \$ 883.56 | \$ 696.72 | \$ 696.72 | \$720.98 | \$ 720.98 |
| 13A | 620A000 | MINOR STRUCTURE CONCRETE | 2 | CUBIC YARD | \$ 1,020.00 | \$ 2,040.00 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 941.85 | \$ 1,883.70 | \$ 1,047.22 | \$ 2,094.44 | \$ 1,264.02 | \$ 2,528.04 | \$744.13 | \$ 1,488.26 |
| 14A | 621C008 | INLETS, TYPE E (MODIFIED) | 2 | EACH | \$ 6,859.70 | \$ 13,719.40 | \$ 6,500.00 | \$ 13,000.00 | \$ 9,947.58 | \$ 19,895.16 | \$ 6,453.65 | \$ 12,907.30 | \$ 9,119.42 | \$ 18,238.84 | \$5,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 |
| 15A | 650A000 | TOPSOIL | 75 | CUBIC YARD | \$ 26.00 | \$ 1,950.00 | \$ 22.50 | \$ 1,687.50 | \$ 1.09 | \$ 81.75 | \$ 36.20 | \$ 2,715.00 | \$ 13.02 | \$ 976.50 | \$19.00 | \$ 1,425.00 |
| 16A | 654A003 | SOLID SODDING (CENTIPEDE) | 1120 | SQUARE YARD | \$ 4.30 | \$ 4,816.00 | \$ 4.75 | \$ 5,320.00 | \$ 4.64 | \$ 5,196.80 | \$ 5.91 | \$ 6,619.20 | \$ 4.20 | \$ 4,704.00 | \$6.25 | \$ 7,000.00 |
| 17A | 665E000 | POLYETHYLENE | 200 | SQUARE YARD | \$ 2.40 | \$ 480.00 | \$ 1.75 | \$ 350.00 | \$ 1.09 | \$ 218.00 | \$ 2.22 | \$ 444.00 | \$ 2.05 | \$ 410.00 | \$1.68 | \$ 336.00 |
| 18A | 665F000 | HAY BALES | 150 | EACH | \$ 10.20 | \$ 1,530.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 16.93 | \$ 2,539.50 | \$ 18.07 | \$ 2,710.50 | \$ 17.38 | \$ 2,607.00 | \$7.14 | \$ 1,071.00 |
| 19A | 665G000 | SAND BAGS | 150 | EACH | \$ 10.20 | \$ 1,530.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 13.21 | \$ 1,981.50 | \$ 6.21 | \$ 931.50 | \$4.17 | \$ 625.50 |
| 20A | 665J002 | SILT FENCE | 690 | LINEAR FOOT | \$ 4.30 | \$ 2,967.00 | \$ 4.25 | \$ 2,932.50 | \$ 3.56 | \$ 2,456.40 | \$ 3.46 | \$ 2,387.40 | \$ 3.90 | \$ 2,691.00 | \$2.55 | \$ 1,759.50 |
| 21A | 665O001 | SILT FENCE REMOVAL | 690 | LINEAR FOOT | \$ 1.00 | \$ 690.00 | \$ 1.50 | \$ 1,035.00 | \$ 1.88 | \$ 1,297.20 | \$ 1.28 | \$ 883.20 | \$ 1.60 | \$ 1,104.00 | \$0.55 | \$ 379.50 |
| 22A | 665P005 | INLET PROTECTION, STAGE 3 OR 4 | 2 | EACH | \$ 480.00 | \$ 960.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 188.92 | \$ 377.84 | \$ 234.58 | \$ 469.16 | \$ 625.99 | \$ 1,251.98 | \$279.38 | \$ 558.76 |
| 23A | 665Q002 | WATTLE | 504 | LINEAR FOOT | \$ 10.10 | \$ 5,090.40 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 5,040.00 | \$ 9.84 | \$ 4,959.36 | \$ 8.65 | \$ 4,359.60 | \$ 63.60 | \$ 32,054.40 | \$5.32 | \$ 2,681.28 |
| 24A | 703A002 | TRAFFIC CONTROL MARKINGS CLASS 2 TYPE A | 230 | SQUARE FOOT | \$ 6.60 | \$ 1,518.00 | \$ 4.75 | \$ 1,092.50 | \$ 5.46 | \$ 1,255.80 | \$ 5.71 | \$ 1,313.30 | \$ 5.29 | \$ 1,216.70 | \$2.87 | \$ 660.10 |
| 25A | 740B000 | CONSTRUCTION SIGNS | 141 | SQUARE FOOT | \$ 7.70 | \$ 1,085.70 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 1,410.00 | \$ 12.50 | \$ 1,762.50 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 1,128.00 | \$ 7.79 | \$ 1,098.39 | \$6.28 | \$ 885.48 |
| 26A | 740D000 | CHANNELIZING DRUMS | 50 | EACH | \$ 27.50 | \$ 1,375.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 0.50 | \$ 28.57 | \$ 1,428.50 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 0.50 | \$25.40 | \$ 1,270.00 |
| 27A | 740E000 | CONES (36 INCHES HIGH) | 50 | EACH | \$ 12.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 1,250.00 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 0.50 | \$ 11.43 | \$ 571.50 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 0.50 | \$7.28 | \$ 364.00 |
| 28A | 740M001 | BALLAST FOR CONE | 50 | EACH | \$ 5.50 | \$ 275.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 0.50 | \$ 1.14 | \$ 57.00 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 0.50 | \$3.53 | \$ 176.50 |
| 29A | TOTAL ADDITIVE AMOUNT FOR CUMULATIVE ALTERNATE 1 (ADD "AMOUNT BID" COLUMN FIGURES FROM LINES 1A THRU 28A) | | | | | \$ 109,034.40 | | \$ 117,089.50 | | \$ 115,489.18 | | \$ 119,136.74 | | \$ 148,777.83 | | \$ 92,061.81 |
| TOTAL ALTERNATE 1 (ADD "AMOUNT BID" COLUMN FIGURES FROM LINES 40 AND 29A PROJECT TOTAL) | | | | | | \$ 629,550.40 | | \$ 667,224.25 | | \$ 657,047.89 | | \$ 747,320.16 | | \$ 735,523.52 | | \$ 491,562.04 |

I, Kenneth Nichols, Project Manager, Volkert, Inc., do hereby certify that this tabulation of bids received by the City of Fairhope Public Works Department on 7/12/2016 for construction of the herein referenced project, is a true and correct copy of the bids submitted by the within named corporations.


Kenneth Nichols, P.E., PTOE
Volkert, Inc.



BID TABULATION
CITY OF FAIRHOPE

PROJECT NO. TAPOA-TA14(018)
CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI USE PATH ON FAIRHOPE AVE AND SECTION ST SR-42 (US88) AND SR-104 IN FAIRHOPE
JULY 12, 2016

| LINE NO. | ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT | Amington Curb & Excavation | | Blade Construction | | HCL Contracting | | McEhenny Construction Co. | | John G. Walton | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | |
|----------|----------|--|----------|-------------|----------------------------|--------------|--------------------|--------------|-----------------|--------------|---------------------------|--------------|----------------|--------------|---------------------|--------------|---------------|
| | | | | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT BID | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT BID | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT BID | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT BID | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT BID | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT BID | UNIT PRICE |
| 11A | 618A000 | CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK | 754 | SQUARE YARD | \$ 40.10 | \$ 30,235.40 | \$ 54.00 | \$ 40,716.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 30,160.00 | \$ 51.40 | \$ 38,765.60 | \$ 44.50 | \$ 33,653.00 | \$ 48.00 | \$ 36,102.00 | |
| 12A | 618A100 | 15" SIDE DRAIN PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1 | 1 | EACH | \$ 1,819.70 | \$ 1,819.70 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 887.25 | \$ 887.25 | \$ 883.56 | \$ 883.56 | \$ 886.72 | \$ 886.72 | \$ 720.96 | \$ 720.96 | |
| 13A | 620A000 | MINOR STRUCTURE CONCRETE | 2 | CUBIC YARD | \$ 1,020.00 | \$ 2,040.00 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 941.05 | \$ 1,882.10 | \$ 1,047.22 | \$ 2,094.44 | \$ 1,261.02 | \$ 2,522.04 | \$ 744.13 | \$ 1,488.26 | |
| 14A | 621C008 | INLETS, TYPE E (MODIFIED) | 2 | EACH | \$ 6,659.70 | \$ 13,319.40 | \$ 6,500.00 | \$ 13,000.00 | \$ 9,947.68 | \$ 19,895.36 | \$ 6,453.05 | \$ 12,906.10 | \$ 9,119.42 | \$ 18,238.84 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | |
| 15A | 650A000 | TOPSOIL | 75 | CUBIC YARD | \$ 28.00 | \$ 2,100.00 | \$ 22.50 | \$ 1,687.50 | \$ 1.09 | \$ 81.75 | \$ 38.20 | \$ 2,865.00 | \$ 13.02 | \$ 976.50 | \$ 19.00 | \$ 1,425.00 | |
| 16A | 654A003 | SOLID SODDING (CENTIPEDE) | 1120 | SQUARE YARD | \$ 4.30 | \$ 4,816.00 | \$ 4.75 | \$ 5,320.00 | \$ 4.64 | \$ 5,196.80 | \$ 5.91 | \$ 6,619.20 | \$ 4.20 | \$ 4,704.00 | \$ 6.25 | \$ 7,000.00 | |
| 17A | 665E000 | POLYETHYLENE | 200 | SQUARE YARD | \$ 2.40 | \$ 480.00 | \$ 1.75 | \$ 350.00 | \$ 1.09 | \$ 218.00 | \$ 2.22 | \$ 444.00 | \$ 2.05 | \$ 410.00 | \$ 1.69 | \$ 338.00 | |
| 18A | 669F000 | HAY BALES | 150 | EACH | \$ 10.20 | \$ 1,530.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 16.93 | \$ 2,539.50 | \$ 18.07 | \$ 2,710.50 | \$ 17.35 | \$ 2,607.00 | \$ 17.14 | \$ 2,571.00 | |
| 19A | 665G000 | SAND BAGS | 150 | EACH | \$ 10.20 | \$ 1,530.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 13.21 | \$ 1,981.50 | \$ 6.21 | \$ 931.50 | \$ 4.17 | \$ 625.50 | |
| 20A | 665J002 | SILT FENCE | 660 | LINEAR FOOT | \$ 4.30 | \$ 2,838.00 | \$ 4.25 | \$ 2,812.50 | \$ 3.56 | \$ 2,356.00 | \$ 3.46 | \$ 2,283.60 | \$ 3.90 | \$ 2,790.00 | \$ 2.55 | \$ 1,785.00 | |
| 21A | 665O001 | SILT FENCE REMOVAL | 660 | LINEAR FOOT | \$ 1.00 | \$ 660.00 | \$ 1.50 | \$ 990.00 | \$ 1.89 | \$ 1,254.00 | \$ 1.28 | \$ 852.00 | \$ 1.80 | \$ 1,188.00 | \$ 0.35 | \$ 231.00 | |
| 22A | 665P005 | INLET PROTECTION, STAGE 3 OR 4 | 2 | EACH | \$ 480.00 | \$ 960.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 188.92 | \$ 377.84 | \$ 234.56 | \$ 469.12 | \$ 625.93 | \$ 1,251.86 | \$ 279.36 | \$ 558.72 | |
| 23A | 665Q002 | WATTLE | 504 | LINEAR FOOT | \$ 10.10 | \$ 5,090.40 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 5,040.00 | \$ 9.84 | \$ 4,960.32 | \$ 8.65 | \$ 4,356.00 | \$ 63.69 | \$ 32,054.40 | \$ 5.32 | \$ 2,681.28 | |
| 24A | 703A002 | TRAFFIC CONTROL MARKINGS CLASS 2 TYPE A | 230 | SQUARE FOOT | \$ 8.00 | \$ 1,840.00 | \$ 4.75 | \$ 1,092.50 | \$ 5.40 | \$ 1,251.00 | \$ 5.71 | \$ 1,315.30 | \$ 5.29 | \$ 1,216.70 | \$ 2.87 | \$ 660.10 | |
| 25A | 740B000 | CONSTRUCTION SIGNS | 141 | SQUARE FOOT | \$ 7.70 | \$ 1,085.70 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 1,410.00 | \$ 12.50 | \$ 1,762.50 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 1,128.00 | \$ 7.79 | \$ 1,098.30 | \$ 9.28 | \$ 1,308.48 | |
| 26A | 740D000 | CHANNELIZING DRUMS | 50 | EACH | \$ 27.50 | \$ 1,375.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 0.50 | \$ 28.57 | \$ 1,428.50 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 0.50 | \$ 25.40 | \$ 1,270.00 | |
| 27A | 740E000 | CONES (36 INCHES HIGH) | 50 | EACH | \$ 12.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 1,250.00 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 0.50 | \$ 11.43 | \$ 571.50 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 0.50 | \$ 7.28 | \$ 364.00 | |
| 28A | 740M001 | BALLAST FOR CONE | 50 | EACH | \$ 5.50 | \$ 275.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 0.50 | \$ 1.14 | \$ 57.00 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 0.50 | \$ 33.03 | \$ 165.15 | |
| 29A | | TOTAL ADDITIVE AMOUNT FOR CUMULATIVE ALTERNATE 1 (ADD "AMOUNT BID" COLUMN FIGURES FROM LINES 1A THRU 28A) | | | \$ 629,560.40 | | \$ 117,069.50 | | \$ 116,880.18 | | \$ 657,047.08 | | \$ 116,338.24 | | \$ 148,777.83 | | \$ 82,061.81 |
| | | TOTAL ADDITIVE AMOUNT FOR CUMULATIVE ALTERNATE 2 (ADD "AMOUNT BID" COLUMN FIGURES FROM LINES 40 AND 28A PROJECT TOTAL) | | | \$ 629,560.40 | | \$ 657,224.25 | | \$ 657,047.08 | | \$ 745,320.16 | | \$ 735,623.52 | | \$ 82,061.81 | | \$ 491,562.04 |

John G. Walton
7/13/16



I, Kenneth Volkert, Project Manager, Volkert, Inc., do hereby certify that this tabulation of bids received by the City of Fairhope Public Works Department on 7/12/16 for construction of the herein referenced project, is a true and correct copy of the bids submitted by the within named corporations.

Kenneth Volkert
Kenneth Volkert, P.E., PTOE
Volkert, Inc.